

21 M A C T 684/25

BITOO SINGH Vs. SANDEEP

08.10.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Purushottam Bharti, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 with R1 & R2 in person.
Sh. Anirudh Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Fresh Vakalatnama on filed on behalf of R3. Reply with Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Same are taken on record. R3 is directed to file the reply/legal offer by NDOH.

List of completion of pleadings and settlements of issues on 20.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.10.2025