

10 M A C T 684/25  
BITOO SINGH Vs. SANDEEP

20.11.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

R1 and R2 in person.

Sh. Vinit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
R3/insurance company.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeking adjournment for filing reply. Last  
opportunity granted to R3 to file reply.

List on 02.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**20.11.2025**