

15 M A C T 684/25
BITOO SINGH Vs. SANDEEP

02.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Vinit Kumar Sharma and Sh. Anirudh Garg, (through
VC) Ld. counsels for R3/insurance.

Reply not filed despite opportunity. It is submitted by R3
that insurance company is filling offer but same has been sent for
approval. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 07.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.12.2025