

14 M A C T 684/25
BITOO SINGH Vs. SANDEEP

07.01.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

R1 in person.

Sh. Vinit Kumar Yadav, AR on behalf of R2 in person.

Sh. Anirudh Garg, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 has filed written statement, same is taken on record.

Issue notice to petitioner to appear in person in upcoming lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.01.2026