

15 M A C T 684/25
BITOO SINGH Vs. SANDEEP

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ankush, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner

None for R1.

Sh. Vinit Kumar Yadav, AR on behalf of R2 in person.

Sh. Anirudh Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Issue notice to MS concerned to forward the report on disability by NDOH.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 19.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026